

Jennifer A. Ehman

Associate
Hurwitz & Fine, P.C.

Ms. Ehman is an attorney in the firm's Litigation Department who focuses her practice in insurance coverage analysis and coverage litigation, as well as No Fault/SUM arbitration and litigation. Ms. Ehman also has experience in construction and labor law defense matters, handling additional insured issues affecting construction site and premises liability claims. She regularly analyzes construction contracts to determine respective rights and obligations. She has provided legal training on the handling of insurance claims, investigations and adjuster negotiations.

Ms. Ehman authors a column for the firm's biweekly newsletter Coverage Pointers, entitled "Keeping the Faith with Jen's Gems", summarizing both first party and third party trial court cases along with reporting on notable bad faith cases from around the country. She is also a columnist in the firm's monthly newsletter Labor Law Pointers where she analyzes recent cases discussing New York State Labor Law section 241(6).

Ms. Ehman is a member of the Torts, Insurance and Compensation Law Section of the New York State Bar Association, a member of the Erie County Bar Association, the Western New York Trial Lawyers Association and the Women's Bar Association of the State of New York.

She has been named a Rising Star in Insurance Coverage by New York Super Lawyers Magazine and a Rising Star in a special Legal Elite of WNY section of Business First newspaper.

Ms. Ehman is a graduate of the University at Buffalo Law School where she earned her Juris Doctor cum laude, and was an editor on the Buffalo Women's Law Journal. She simultaneously earned her Master's of Business Administration at the University at Buffalo School of Management. She received her Bachelor's degree in Business Administration with a concentration in Finance from Loyola College where she graduated magna cum laude and was awarded the Business Achievement award two consecutive years. Ms. Ehman interned with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission in Washington, D.C., Division of Corporation Finance and at Fisher-Price, Inc. in East Aurora, New York.